Royal 3inc.

Bill to: CIRCLE B BROKERS, LLC 6402 LOFTUS ROAD, De Forest, WI, 53532 Invoice Date: 06/17/2024 Invoice #: 79458 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/17/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/14/2024		742 Old Post Rd, Edison, NJ, 08817 - 4125 FM 3417, Mt Pleasant, TX, 75455			
			1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00

TOTAL	
\$2,300.00	Ĩ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Rate & Load Confirmation

CIRCLE BROKERS, LLC 6402 Loftus Road De Forest, WI 53532

Dispatcher:	Tim V	LOAD #	79458
Phone #:	608-399-3334	Ship Date:	2024-06-14
Fax #:	608-399-3337	Today's Date:	2024-06-13
Email: timv@circleblogistics.com			
W/O:			

Carrier	Phone #	Fax #	Equipment	Agreed Amount	Load Status	
Zigi Freight Inc dba Royal3 Inc.	630-485-7370	630-485-6980	Van or Reefer	\$2,300.00 USD	Covered	
Shipper 1	Date:	2024-06-14	Purchase Order	#: MTP0149407	7	
Glendale Warehouse (Edison)	Time:		Major Intersection			
742 Old Post Rd Edison, NJ, 08817	Type:	TL	Shipping Hours:			
Phone: 732-516-1555 x1	Quantity:		Appointment:	No		
Contact: Mike	Weight:	42750 lbs	Description:	dry food ingre	edients	
	Notes:	Notes: 8AM to 2PM SHIPPING (need ETA)				
Shipper Notes:	GLASS SI	HAVINGS, MUST	RADE TRAILER - N BE SWEPT OUT E AILER, UNLESS NO	BEFORE CHECKIN	IĠ IN.	
Consignee 1	Date:	2024-06-17	Purchase Order	#: MTP0149407	7	
Newly Weds Foods (MTP)	Time:	6:00 AM	Major Intersection	on:		
4125 FM 3417	Type:	TL	Receiving Hours	:		
Mt Pleasant, TX, 75455 Phone: 903-577-3200	Quantity:	19	Appointment:	Yes		
Contact: 903-577-6600	Weight:	42750 lbs	Description:	dry food ingre	edients	
Consignee Notes:	SHIPMEN		S 903-577-6698***D BE PADLOCKED A EIVEB***			

Dispatch Notes:

CIRCLE B BROKERS, LLC MC# 467341

Rate sheets must be signed & emailed or faxed back.

DOUBLE BROKERING LOADS VOIDS CONTRACT AND RATE! // THIS RATE SHEET IS A CIRCLE B BROKER CONTRACT AND ALL INFORMATION IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL! SHARING ANY INFORMATION WITH ANY OUTSIDE PARTY OR PARTIES WILL BE CONSIDERED IN VIOLATION AND BREACH OF THIS CONTRACT AND PARTIES WILL BE PROSECUTED LEGALLY! FURTHER LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY IS TO REPORT SUCH ACTIONS TO CIRCLE B IF YOU ARE A PARTY TO THE ACTIVITY! IF YOU ARE NOT PARTY TO THIS CONTRACT, DISREGARD AND REPORT BACK TO CIRCLE B IF SENT TO YOU IN ERROR. "Carrier agrees and accepts in accordance with 49 CFR 49 CFR § 371.3, our records are maintained for a period of 36

"Carrier agrees and accepts in accordance with 49 CFR 49 CFR § 371.3, our records are maintained for a period of 36 months. Any information contained within those records are sealed and any requests for records required to be kept under this regulation will not be made available or released until after 35 months have elapsed from the first date of the load being tendered to carrier from its customer(s). The only exception to this will be if a rate is negotiated on a percentage-based line haul. Any request for information under this regulation must be made in person by the owner of the authority requesting said information, or their duly appointed attorney."

Driver must call in for Dispatch Information. // Driver check-calls are to be made when loaded & empty // Loads not picked up or delivered on time may be charged up to \$200.00 per occurrence // All loads are exclusive unless noted as LTL on rate sheet // Van & Reefer Trailers will be sealed by the shipper, and seal must be intact at consignee and can only be broken by the receiver // All damages or shortages must be reported immediately upon delivery. Consolidating this load with other freight without prior written approval from Circle B will result in a rate reduction and potentially, at shipper's or consignee's sole discretion, a full-value cargo claim (i.e. no salvage) due to violation of seal requirements, breach of chain-of-custody, risk of adulteration, or other reason. // POD REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS OF DELIVERY OR \$50.00 CHARGE CAN BE ASSESSED

Email Invoices: ap@circlebinc.com << THANK YOU >>

Rate & Load Confirmation

CIRCLE BROKERS, LLC 6402 Loftus Road De Forest, WI 53532

Dispatcher:	Tim V	LOAD #	79458
Phone #:	608-399-3334	Ship Date:	2024-06-14
Fax #:	608-399-3337	Today's Date:	2024-06-13
Email: timv@circleblogistics.com			
W/O:			

Carrier Pay: Line Haul: \$2300.00, TOTAL: \$2300.00 USD

Accepted By:	Date:	Signature:	Marisa Serano
Driver Name:	Cell #:	Truck #:	Trailer #:

eceived, Subject to the cl Ship From: unhill Foods Inc O Glendale Warel 2 Old Post Rd. dison, NJ 08817		Carrie iled tariffs in effec [New] Att_r 4125	raight Bill Of Lading NWF'S TRUCK Logal 3 to the date of issue of this original Bill of Lading. Deliver To : yweds Foods Inc oyce Wilson 903-577-6634 FM 3417 easant, TX 75455	BOL # S1947 Ship Date Page 1 of 1 Printed 06/10/24 1:03:2
	32072/45002		Order Date 06/10/24 Ref	/PO MTP0149407 Net Wgt
Qty Unit		Item #		
855 CTNS	111372 855 CTNS	Item # CRGP50	Chinese Roasted Garlic Powder	42,750L
-	111372		Chinese Roasted Garlic Powder	

Pallet In:	_ Pallet Out:	TRAILER	SEAL 2062008
Received in Good Order: D	river's Signature	- uf ul.	Date: 6/14/24
Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the Consignere without recourse on the consignor, the Consignor shall sign the following statment. The carrie shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all lawful charges.	state whether it is "Carrier or shippers weight."	The description and weight indicated on the Bill of Lading are correct, subject to veryfication by/governing TCFB and/or WWIB Agreements. + the fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's certificate thereon, and all other requierments of Rule 41of Consolidated Freight Classification or applicable rules in NMFC + Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamp, not a part of Bill of Lading	To apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described hereon. Charges are to be prepaid only if stated here. COLLECT

(Signature of Consignor) (Acknowledging prepaid amt.) approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission. S Per -----This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. Sunhill Foods Inc 400 Jericho Turnpike, Jericho NY 11753

Permanent Post-Office Address of Shippers

Shipper Signature

Agent Signature

Consignee Signature

CWC	Straight Bill Of Lading)-/く BOL# S194724
Received, Subject to the classification and law	fully filed tariffs in effect on the date of issue of this original Bill of Lading.	Ship Date6 \/ Page 1 of 1 Printed 06/10/24 1:03:27
Ship From: Sunhill Foods Inc C/O Glendale Warehouse	Deliver To : Newlyweds Foods Inc Att royce Wilson 903-577-6634	
742 Old Post Rd.	4125 FM 3417	

Mt Pleasant, TX 75455

REF #		332072/45002		Order Date 06/10/24 Ref/	PO MTP0149407
Qt	ty Unit	Lot #	Item #	Description	Net Wgt
85	5 CTNS	111372 855 CTNS	CRGP50	Chinese Roasted Garlic Powder	42,750LB
85	5				42,750

119.94

Edison, NJ 08817

Seal Intact and Verified"

5-60per 6-17-24

SEAL JUL2008 TRAILER Pallet Out: Pallet In: Received in Good Order: Driver's Signature Date: The description and weight indicated on the Bill of Lading are correct, subject to veryfication by governing TCFB and/or If the shipment moves between two ports by carrier by water, the law requires that the Bill of Lading shall state whether it is "Carrier or shippers weight." Subject to Section 7 of conditions of Received \$ applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the Consignee without recourse on the consignor, the Consignor WWIB Agreements. To apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described hereon. Charges are to be prepaid only if stated here. + the fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the shall sign the following statment. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all lawful NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value, specifications set forth in the box maker's certificate thereon, and all other requierments of Rule 41of Consolidated Freight shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The COLLECT Classification or applicable rules in NMFC charges. ed or declared value of the property is hereby agre stated by the shipper to be not exceeding Per + Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamp, not a part of Bill of Lading (Signature of Consignor) approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission. Per (Acknowledging prepaid amt.) S -----======= Sunhill Foods Inc This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. 400 Jericho Turnpike, Jericho NY 11753 Permanent Post-Office Address of Shippers **Consignee Signature Shipper Signature** Agent Signature